286/204

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interdynamics, Inc.	12/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDQ Operating, Inc.
Street Address:	2901 West Kingsley Road
City:	Garland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5967204
Patent Number:	6481221
Patent Number:	6438970
Patent Number:	6722141
Patent Number:	6385986
Patent Number:	6609385
Patent Number:	6796340
Patent Number:	7107781
Patent Number:	7124598
Patent Number:	7565830
Application Number:	11253068
Patent Number:	7565829
Application Number:	12205374
Application Number:	11683448
Patent Number:	D400892
	DATENT

Patent Number:	D403330
Patent Number:	D403331
Patent Number:	6089032
Patent Number:	6467283
Patent Number:	6360554
Patent Number:	D443397
Patent Number:	D467941
Patent Number:	D467942
Patent Number:	D467593
Patent Number:	D470863
Patent Number:	6539988
Patent Number:	6698466
Patent Number:	6648035
Patent Number:	6789581
Patent Number:	6898979
Patent Number:	D506154
Patent Number:	6978636
Patent Number:	7275383
Patent Number:	D511307
Patent Number:	7077171
Patent Number:	7260943
Application Number:	11936493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jpitre@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie Pitre
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6264-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric B. Meyertons

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name_Change#page1.tif source=Name_Change#page2.tif source=Name_Change#page3.tif

source=Name_Change#page4.tif source=Name_Change#page5.tif source=Name_Change#page6.tif

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: IDQ OPERATING, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM. BUSINESS)

NAME

COUNTY: KING

FILED:12/23/2008 DURATION:****** CASH#:081223000592 FILM #:081223000538

FILER:

EFFECT DATE

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

12/31/2008

1585 BROADWAY

NEW YORK, NY 10036

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



CONSTITUENT NAME: INTERDYNAMICA TEXAS LP

SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY - 45 SERVICE CODE: 45

FEES	370.00	PAYMENTS	370.00		
FILING TAX CERT COPIES HANDLING	60.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 300.00	CASH CHECK CHARGE DRAWDOWN 3 OPAL REFUND	0.00 0.00 0.00 370.00 0.00		

836997JBA

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

PATENT

REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0113

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 23, 2008.

Paul Ba Painte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTERDYNAMICS TEXAS LP (a Delaware Limited Partnership)

WITH AND INTO

INTERDYNAMICS, INC.

(a New York corporation)

Under Section 904-a of the New York Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of each constituent entity that is a party to the merger is:

Interdynamics Texas LP, a Delaware limited partnership Interdynamics, Inc., a New York corporation

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of Interdynamics, Inc., a New York corporation was filed by the New York Department of State on July 27, 1970.

THIRD: The initial certificate of limited partnership of Interdynamics Texas LP was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 21, 2004 and the partnership has not filed an application for authority with the New York Department of State.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each constituent entity that is a party to merger.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving corporation shall be Interdynamics, Inc. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation as of the effective date of the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until further amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York.

SIXTH: The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger shall be amended as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporate name is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is IDQ Operating, Inc.

0809/39411-001 Current/12486460v2

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the office location of the surviving domestic corporation located at 8200 Springwood Drive, Suite 255, Irving, Texas 75063.

EIGHTH: A copy of the certificate, certified by the Department of State, shall be filed in the office of the clerk of each county in which each office of a constituent domestic or foreign entity, other than the surviving corporation, is located, and in the office of the official who is the recording officer of each county in the State of New York in which real property of a constituent domestic or foreign entity, other than the surviving corporation, is located.

NINTH: The date of the certificate of merger by the Department of State shall be effective December 31, 2008.

[END OF TEXT]

0809/39411-001 Current/12486460v2

[EXECUTION PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Certificate of Merger on December $\underline{19}$, 2008.

INTERDYNAMICS TEXAS LP, by Interdynamics, Inc, its General Partner

By: Served Horry
Name: Gerald Mooney
Title: CPD

INTERDYNAMICS, INC.

By: Olrand Moonley
Title: CFD

0809/39411-001 Current/12486460v2

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTERDYNAMICS TEXAS LP

(a Delaware limited partnership)

WITH AND INTO

INTERDYNAMICS, INC.

(a New York Corporation)

Under Section 904-a of the New York Business Corporation Law.

KECEIVED OOBDEC 23 PM 19: 91

000 DEC 23 PM 12: 4

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 23 2008

TAX S_

BY: _

Proskauer Rose LLP 1585 Broadway

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

CUSTOMER REF. # 836,997 JOH

SC 45 Non-Bown SOOR DEC 53 VAIO: C

REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 12/02/2009